VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 3989

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 265 OF <u>THE CODE</u> OF THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD, VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC, AT SECTION 265-69, "TIME LIMIT PARKING"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Village Council of the Village of Ridgewood:

Section 1. Chapter 265, Vehicles and Traffic of the Code of the Village of Ridgewood is hereby amended as follows:

<u>ADD</u>

Chapter 265, Section 265-69, Schedule XIX "Time Limit Parking"

Name of Street	Side	Time Limit; Hours/Days	Location
Cottage Place	Both	3 hours; 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. /All, except Sundays and Holidays	From Franklin Avenue to a point 500 feet north thereof

DELETE

Chapter 265, Section 265-69, Schedule XIX "Time Limit Parking"

Name of Street	Side	Time Limit; Hours/Days	Location
Cottage Place	Both	3 hours; 7:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. and 6:00 pm to 9:00 p.m./All, Except Sundays and Holidays	From Franklin Avenue to a point 400 feet north thereof

<u>Section 2</u>: Except as herein amended and supplemented, Chapter 265, of <u>The Code of the Village of Ridgewood</u> remains in full force and effect.

<u>Section 3:</u> This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and publication as required by law.

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 3989

FOR AFFIRMANCE: Councilmembers: Perron, Reynolds, Weitz, Winograd and Mayor Vagianos

NAYS: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE RECUSE: NONE Introduction Date: January 17, 2024 Adoption Date: February 14, 2024 Effective Date: March 5, 2024

Raul Vagianos Mayor

ATTEST:

Heather A. Mailander Village Clerk